risk variables have been determined based on management's best estimate, having regard to a number of factors, including historical levels of changes in interest rates and market
volatility. However, actual movements in the risk variables may be greater or less than anticipated due to a number of factors, including unusually large market movements resulting
from changes in the performance of and/or correlation between the performances of the economies, markets and securities in which the Funds invest. As a result, historic variations
in risk variables should not be used to predict future variations in the risk variables. The price risk variables relate to a weighted average percentage movement in the price of
equities owned at 30 June 2023. The interest rate risk variables relate to a weighted average percentage movement in cash and cash equivalents at 30 June 2023.

Notes to the financial reports
 For the year ended 30 June 2023

(continued)

  29

3 Financial risk management (continued)

(b) Summarised sensitivity analysis (continued)

   Price risk   Interest rate risk   Price risk   Interest rate risk
 30 June 30 June 30 June 30 June 30 June 30 June 30 June 30 June
Australian Equities Fund 2023 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022 2022

-10%
$'000

+10%
$'000

-1%
$'000

+1%
$'000

-10%
$'000

+10%
$'000

-1%
$'000

+1%
$'000

Impact on operating profit/net assets attributable to unitholders (92,079) 92,079 (63) 63 (93,414) 93,414 (558) 558

   Price risk   Interest rate risk   Price risk   Interest rate risk
 30 June 30 June 30 June 30 June 30 June 30 June 30 June 30 June
Concentrated Australian Equities Fund 2023 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022 2022

-10%
$'000

+10%
$'000

-1%
$'000

+1%
$'000

-10%
$'000

+10%
$'000

-1%
$'000

+1%
$'000

Impact on operating profit/net assets attributable to unitholders (120,796) 120,796 (96) 96 (144,229) 144,229 (215) 215

   Price risk   Interest rate risk   Price risk   Interest rate risk
 30 June 30 June 30 June 30 June 30 June 30 June 30 June 30 June
Emerging Companies Fund 2023 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022 2022

-10%
$'000

+10%
$'000

-1%
$'000

+1%
$'000

-10%
$'000

+10%
$'000

-1%
$'000

+1%
$'000

Impact on operating profit/net assets attributable to unitholders (7,657) 7,657 (163) 163 (7,194) 7,194 (142) 142

Notes to the financial reports
 For the year ended 30 June 2023

(continued)

  30

3 Financial risk management (continued)

(b) Summarised sensitivity analysis (continued)

   Price risk   Interest rate risk   Price risk   Interest rate risk
 30 June 30 June 30 June 30 June 30 June 30 June 30 June 30 June
ex-20 Australian Equities Fund 2023 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022 2022

-10%
$'000

+10%
$'000

-1%
$'000

+1%
$'000

-10%
$'000

+10%
$'000

-1%
$'000

+1%
$'000

Impact on operating profit/net assets attributable to unitholders (296,983) 296,983 (786) 786 (303,548) 303,548 (3,306) 3,306

   Price risk   Interest rate risk   Price risk   Interest rate risk
 30 June 30 June 30 June 30 June 30 June 30 June 30 June 30 June
Twenty20 Australian Equities Fund 2023 2023 2023 2023 2022 2022 2022 2022

-10%
$'000

+10%
$'000

-1%
$'000

+1%
$'000

-10%
$'000

+10%
$'000

-1%
$'000

+1%
$'000

Impact on operating profit/net assets attributable to unitholders (7,230) 7,230 (33) 33 (6,334) 6,334 (36) 36

Notes to the financial reports
 For the year ended 30 June 2023

(continued)

  31

3 Financial risk management (continued)

(c) Credit risk

Credit (or counterparty) risk is the risk that one party to a financial instrument will fail to perform its contractual obligations and cause the Funds to incur a financial loss.

The Funds' maximum credit risk exposure at reporting date in relation to each class of recognised financial assets, other than equity and derivative financial instruments, is the
carrying amount of those assets as indicated in the Statements of financial position. This does not represent the maximum risk exposure that could arise in the future as a result of